INSTALL GUIDE
WARNING
QUICK SPECS
INCLUDED MODELS
FANTOM LED
1•844•631•9045

Mirage™ Spirit™
Input Voltage 100-130 VAC 100-130 VAC
Output Voltage 12V, 24V (see included models at right) 12V, 24V (see included models at right)
Min / Max Load Capacity 5-100% 60-100%
Dimming Capacity 0-100% 0-100%
Dimming Type Forward phase (standard)
Dimmable with forward phase (leading edge,
magnetic low voltage), triac dimmers.
Forward/reverse phase (reverse preferred)
Dimmable with forward phase (leading edge, mag-
netic low voltage), triac dimmers.
Ambient Temperature* -40°F ~ -140°F (-40°C ~ 60°C) -40°F ~ -140°F (-40°C ~ 60°C)
Pwr Model Output
Mirage™
25W
FA-MI-TD-12V-25W 12V, 2.08A
FA-MI-TD-24V-25W 24V, 1.04A
50W
FA-MI-TD-12V-50W 12V, 4.17A
FA-MI-TD-24V-50W 24V, 2.08A
80W
FA-MI-TD-12V-80W 12V, 6.66A
FA-MI-TD-24V-80W 24V, 3.33A
100W
FA-MI-TD-12V-100W 12V, 8.33A
FA-MI-TD-24V-100W 24V, 4.17A
120W
FA-MI-TD-12V-120W 12V, 10A
FA-MI-TD-24V-120W 24V, 5A
150W
FA-MI-TD-12V-150W 12V, 12.5A
FA-MI-TD-24V-150W 24V, 6.25A
200W
FA-MI-TD-12V-200W 12V, 12.5A
FA-MI-TD-24V-200W 24V, 6.25A
Spirit™
10W
FA-SP-TD-12V-10W 12V, 0.83A
FA-SP-TD-24V-10W 24V, 0.42A
20W
FA-SP-TD-12V-20W 12V, 1.67A
FA-SP-TD-24V-20W 24V, 0.83A
30W
FA-SP-TD-12V-30W 12V, 2.5A
FA-SP-TD-24V-30W 24V, 1.25A
45W
FA-SP-TD-12V-45W 12V, 3.75A
FA-SP-TD-24V-45W 24V, 1.88A
60W
FA-SP-TD-12V-60W 12V, 5A
FA-SP-TD-24V-60W 24V, 2.5A
80W
FA-SP-TD-12V-80W 12V, 6.67A
FA-SP-TD-24V-80W 24V, 3.33A
STEP 2 STEP 3
STEP 1
STEP 4 STEP 5
WARNING Turn power off